
2025 New Zealand Canoe Sprint National Champions 

Age Group Event  Name Club 

12 & Under WK1 100m  Amelia Quartel Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
WK1 200m Piper Rowland Eastern Bay Canoe Racing Club  
WK1 500m Piper Rowland Eastern Bay Canoe Racing Club  
MK1 200m Thomas Bull Poverty Bay Kayak Club  
MK1 500m Thomas Bull Poverty Bay Kayak Club  
Mixed K2 200m Sam Quilter, Thomas Bull Poverty Bay Kayak Club  
Mixed K4 200m Sam Quilter, Thomas Bull,  

Ben Quilter, Mo Macleod  
Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

    

14 & Under WK1 200m   Greer Hambleton Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
WK1 500m Greer Hambleton Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 WK1 2.5km Greer Hambleton Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 WK2 200m Nicole Pirnea, Zara Rose Arawa Canoe Club 

 WK2 500m Nicole Pirnea, Zara Rose Arawa Canoe Club  
MK1 200m  Owen Hawk North Shore Canoe Club  
MK1 500m Owen Hawk North Shore Canoe Club 

 MK1 2.5km Jakob Robbers Karapiro Kayak Racing Club  
MK2 200m Gus Kinsella, Jakob Robbers Karapiro Kayak Racing Club  
MK2 500m Gus Kinsella, Jakob Robbers Karapiro Kayak Racing Club  
Mixed K4 200m Daniel Pirnea, Nicole Pirnea,  

Zara Rose, Kaiden Scott 
Arawa Canoe Club 

 
Mixed K4 500m Daniel Pirnea, Zara Rose,  

Charlotte Willoughby, Riria Ata 
Arawa Canoe Club 

    

16 & Under WK1 200m  Alexis Toy Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club  
WK1 500m Alexis Toy Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 WK1 5km Zoe Anderson Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 WK2 200m Zoe Anderson, Alexis Toy Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 WK2 500m Zoe Anderson, Alexis Toy Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 WK4 200m Mia Parker, Greer Hambleton, 
Claudine Meerlo, Kaia Hohaia-Hall 

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 WK4 500m Mia Parker, Greer Hambleton, 
Claudine Meerlo, Kaia Hohaia-Hall 

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 
MK1 200m   Riley Scott North Shore Canoe Club  
MK1 500m Riley Scott North Shore Canoe Club 

 MK1 5km Oliver Hutchinson Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
MK2 200m Matene Baker, Nukutai Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
MK2 500m Lucas Oomens, Riley Scott North Shore Canoe Club  
MK4 200m Matene Baker, Nukutai,  

Oliver Hutchinson, Cole McBrearty 
Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 
MK4 500m Matene Baker, Nukutai,  

Oliver Hutchinson, Cole McBrearty 
Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

    

    



18 & Under WK1 200m  Jaqueline Kennedy Poverty Bay Kayak Club  
WK1 500m Jaqueline Kennedy Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 WK1 1000m Jaqueline Kennedy Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 WK1 5km Holly Rowland Eastern Bay Canoe Racing Club 

 WK2 200m Maea Knights, Kate Osborne North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK2 500m Maea Knights, Kate Osborne North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK4 200m Rosara Davis, Hope Duffett,  
Maea Knights, Kate Osborne 

North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK4 500m Rosara Davis, Hope Duffett,  
Maea Knights, Kate Osborne 

North Shore Canoe Club 

 
MK1 200m  Dylan Monk Arawa Canoe Club  
MK1 500m Dylan Monk Arawa Canoe Club 

 MK1 1000m Dylan Monk Arawa Canoe Club 

 MK1 5km Brydon Storey North Shore Canoe Club 

 MK2 200m Dylan Monk, Lewis Monk  Arawa Canoe Club 

 MK2 500m Maxwell Kennedy, Maia Campbell Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 MK4 200m Matt McKendry, Maxwell Kennedy, 
James Hamblyn, Maia Campbell 

Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 MK4 500m Matt McKendry, Maxwell Kennedy, 
James Hamblyn, Maia Campbell 

Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 Junior Mixed K2 200m  Maxwell Kennedy,  
Jaqueline Kennedy 

Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 Junior Mixed K4 200m  Dylan Monk, Stella Crossan,  
Jessica Macdonald, Lewis Monk 

Arawa Canoe Club 

    

23 & Under WK1 200m  Natasha MacGibbon Arawa Canoe Club  
WK1 500m Natasha MacGibbon Arawa Canoe Club 

 WK1 1000m Natasha MacGibbon Arawa Canoe Club  
MK1 200m  Kaiha Gilbertson North Shore Canoe Club  
MK1 500m Kaiha Gilbertson North Shore Canoe Club 

 MK1 1000m Kaiha Gilbertson North Shore Canoe Club     

Open WK1 200m Aimee Fisher Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
WK1 500m Aimee Fisher Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
WK1 1000m Aimee Fisher Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 WK1 5km Rebecca Cole Waitara Kayak Club 

 WK2 200m Aimee Fisher, Jaqueline Kennedy Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 WK2 500m Aimee Fisher, Jaqueline Kennedy Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 WK4 200m Aimee Fisher, Taylor Newman,  
Kim Thompson, Rebecca Cole 

Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 WK4 500m Aimee Fisher, Danielle McKenzie, 
Kim Thompson, Rebecca Cole 

Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 
MK1 200m Hamish Legarth Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
MK1 500m  Kalani Gilbertson North Shore Canoe Club 

 MK1 1000m Quaid Thompson Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 MK1 5km Quaid Thompson Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 MK2 200m Quaid Thompson, Zach Ferkins Poverty Bay Kayak Club 



 MK2 500m James Munro, Kacey Ngataki Otago Kayak Racing Club 

 MK4 200m Thomas MacGibbon, Tiago 
Chamberlain, Dylan Monk,  
Reid Clancy 

Arawa Canoe Club 

 MK4 500m Kalani Gilbertson, Kacey Ngataki, 
Grant Clancy, James Scott 

North Shore Canoe Club 

 
Para Canoe Open 
200m 

Finn Murphy North Shore Canoe Club 

 C1 100m Wing Kam North Shore Canoe Club 

 C1 200m Wing Kam North Shore Canoe Club 

 C2 100m Wing Kam, Rosara Davis North Shore Canoe Club 

 C2 200m Wing Kam, Rosara Davis North Shore Canoe Club  
Senior Mixed K2 200m Hamish Legarth, Aimee Fisher Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club  
Senior Mixed K4 200m  Thomas MacGibbon, Madison 

Garrett, Natasha MacGibbon,  
Tiago Chamberlain 

Arawa Canoe Club 

    

Masters WK1 200m  Anne Cairns Samoa  
WK1 500m Anne Cairns Samoa 

 WK1 2.5km Rosemary Gatland North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK2 200m Jennifer Orman, Christina Hawk North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK2 500m Jennifer Orman, Christina Hawk North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK4 200m Claire Vaughan, Jennifer Orman, 
Lindsey Carroll, Christina Hawk 

North Shore Canoe Club 

 WK4 500m Claire Vaughan, Jennifer Orman, 
Lindsey Carroll, Christina Hawk 

North Shore Canoe Club 

 
35-44 MK1 200m Phillip D’Anvers North Shore Canoe Club 

 35-49 MK1 5km Ryan McBrearty Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Club 

 45-54 MK1 200m Garth Spencer North Shore Canoe Club  
45-54 MK1 1000m Garth Spencer North Shore Canoe Club  
55+ MK1 200m Chris Emmett Bay of Plenty Paddle Sports  
55+ MK1 1000m Chris Emmett Bay of Plenty Paddle Sports 

 50-64 MK1 5km Garth Spencer North Shore Canoe Club 

 65+ MK1 5km Derek Stewart North Shore Canoe Club  
MK2 200m James D'Anvers, Phillip D'Anvers  North Shore Canoe Club  
MK2 500m Carl Barnes, Troy Burbidge Waitara Kayak Club  
MK4 200m James D'Anvers, Phillip D'Anvers, 

Garth Spencer, Andy Logue 
North Shore Canoe Club 

 
MK4 500m Paul Randall, Carl Barnes,  

Troy Burbidge, David Sleep 
Waitara Kayak Club 

    

Unlimited  Junior WK1 100m  Lucy McAlister Arawa Canoe Club 

 Junior WK1 200m McKayla Fuentes North Shore Canoe Club 

 Junior WK1 500m Lucy McAlister Arawa Canoe Club 

 Junior MK1 100m Lachlan Orman North Shore Canoe Club 

 Junior MK1 200m Lachlan Orman North Shore Canoe Club 

 Junior MK1 500m Lachlan Orman North Shore Canoe Club 



 

Club Points Trophies 

Wicked Cup:       Top 12&U points – NORTH SHORE CANOE CLUB 

Dooney Cup:      Top Junior points (up to 18&U age group)- NORTH SHORE CANOE CLUB 

Cooper Shield:   Top Masters/Open points - NORTH SHORE CANOE CLUB 

Tainui Shield:     Overall points - NORTH SHORE CANOE CLUB 

 

 Senior WK1 100m  Rachel Kingi Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 Senior WK1 200m Rachel Kingi Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 Senior WK1 500m Rachel Kingi Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 Senior MK1 100m Mark Lace Whanganui Kayak & Multisport Club 

 Senior MK1 200m Cruz Perry Bay of Plenty Paddle Sports 

 Senior MK1 500m Riley Knight  Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

    

Club Relays Junior Mixed Relay 
100m 

Matt McKendry, Taylor Newman, 
Jaqueline Kennedy, Maia Campbell 

Poverty Bay Kayak Club 

 
Senior Mixed Relay 
100m  

Thomas MacGibbon, Madison 
Garrett, Natasha MacGibbon,  
Tiago Chamberlain 

Arawa Canoe Club 

 
Club Relay 100m Olivia Brett, Thomas MacGibbon, 

Nicole Pirnea, Dylan Monk,  
Stella Crossan, Oliver MacDonald 

Arawa Canoe Club 


